

# City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2009-1706 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 8/24/2009 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action: 9/1/2009

Effective date: 9/3/2009

**Title:** Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No.675, effective January 1, 2009, as

amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2009 Capital Budget and the 2009 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2009 through 2013 Capital Improvement Program," by adding funding The Group of Twenty (G-20) Finance Ministers and Central Bank

Governors conference in Pittsburgh the week of September 21-25, 2009.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2009-1706.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/2009	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
9/1/2009	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
8/28/2009	1	Committee on Finance and Law	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
8/24/2009	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
8/24/2009	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No.675, effective January 1, 2009, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2009 Capital Budget and the 2009 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2009 through 2013 Capital Improvement Program," by adding funding The Group of Twenty (G-20) Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors conference in Pittsburgh the week of September 21-25, 2009.

### Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution No. 675, effective January 1, 2009, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2009 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2009 through 2013 Capital Improvement Program," is hereby amended and supplemented by increasing the amount of OTHER funds from \$14,782,078 to \$30,782,078 to reflect pending contributions from various federal, state and local entities to reimburse the City for costs related to the G-20 Conference in Pittsburgh the week of September 21-25, 2009. The additional \$16,000,000 is allocated as follows:

#### **Department of Public Safety**

#### File #: 2009-1706, Version: 1

## **G-20 Conference Expenses**

 Fund
 5100

 Org
 210000

 Subcl
 PGHPR

 Proj
 GXX2009

 Bud Yr
 2009

 Source
 OTHER

 Amt
 \$16,000,000

**Section 2.** In all other respects, Resolution No. 675, effective December January 1, 2009, as amended, remains unchanged.